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THE BIHAR LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY DEBATES. o
- Saturday, the 3rd April, 1948. . !
Prooeedings of the Bihar Legislative Asgembly assefnblod under the "
‘ provisions of the Government of india Aot, 1935,
- The A;ssomlily met i the Assembly Chamber at Patas on Saturday R the 3rd April, 1948, at 11 A.M,, the Hon'ble Mr. Vindhyeshvwari Prasada, -

Varma in the Chair.”" . e
: . ’ . L) . .
o

" QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS -

" PERIOD OF POSTING oF BUB.INSPSCTORS OF POLIOR IN -THE DISTRICT eF |
et S ' PURNEA. T » o

© 101..Mr, JAINARAYAN VENEET : - Will tho Hon'blo tho Prime
Minister be pleased to state— o - '

(a) whother it is a fact that the tccu of thiee years for which. every - j Sub.Ingpector of Police was deputed to the district of Purnea under ")
Government- instructions, bas recently bcen extended to a torm of five. . ¢
years ; < : :

(b) whether it is a fact that the Sub-Inspectors of Police who were posted to.the District of Purnea under thiee yoars’ term have not been .
“transferced from the district on the expiry of their term ; '/ - o

(¢) if the answer to clausd (b) be in the affirmative, the reasons " thereof ? , ' o HI

The Hon'hle Dr. SRI KRISHNA SINHA : (a) The snswer is in the afirmative. The term has been extended frow two years to five years by the Inspactor-General of Police because climatic conditions have improve. since the earthquake of 1934. Most police-stations have shown decreaso in the incidenca of sicknoess. ‘
oo o .

(b) 1{!‘3 e is in the offirmative excapt for n few casos arising out of exigencies of service, oo

(:) Aoswer to the preceding clauses may be reforred te, _ o
’ 0.


© QUESTIONS AFD ANSWERS. . [3RD APRiL

©,

. those &ia_tricta where crops au:;l:;jmyed by wild animals.
 Mr. JADUBANS BAHA

“will b» issued to the Deputy: Commissioners and . District Mag'_iatrate_a-o’t .

t Are Government aware that the abo.
inals who were granted guns conld not get guns ? There are about.

- 2%0 guns in the Government Treasury Do Qovernment propose to " zelease them to the aboriginal people who are holding licence ?

The Hon'ile Mr. KRISHKA BALLABH SAHAY ; My ioformation was, Sir, that these liconces to aboriginals were granted. Muzzle-loading

- guns were not avsilable. Instructions will be issued to the Doputy Com-

" missioners and the Diatrict Migistrates conceraed to issye licencos. It

. ‘muzzle loading guus are lying in the Treasury, certainly thoy will be

. .. xolensed to the people. : ,
: (o]

L]

. c- ‘ -
© PAILURB OF PADDY OROPS IN THE NON-CANAL AREAS OF THE KEASMAHAL
. : VILLAGES IN THE BASARAM SUBDIVIgioN,

4068, Mr. JAGANNATH SINGH : Will the Ho
.. -eharge of the Revenue l)epartment be pleased to state

&) whether it is a fact that thers has bim a togq) tailure of ¢
padd§ zrops in tho non.cansl areas of the Kha;mapg) villigos in :ﬁe Sasaram subdivision ; . e e

it i t actual cunditjun. .

(b) whether it is a fact that acbual cuaditions bhopeping ¢ ) fami are prevailing in wany Khasmahal villages in the Sysqpam sab div?:?;;z?'
. A
) _bﬂ in the afii
ed in each villa

(¢) if the am3wer to clauses (g) and /b
the amount of rent that is going to be remity

Fmative!
ing the much needed reliet to tenantry ?°

ge afforq”
The How'ble Mr. KRISHNA BALLABY SAHAY ;

J . ., . N i e
reported that thero has beon partial failure in some Villages.( ) No itig,.

(b) The answer is in the negative. °Scarcit

y of foodgraing ;
of the villages exiat, as in many other areas. grains 12 some , local‘(zzﬁc'ret::. mattor will be considered on receipt of reports from the, _

_Mr. SAGANNATH SINGH : Arising out of

A o, b), will
consider the desirability of sanctioning re:nission w(hgro ghe:m:.rnment‘.
partial failure of the paddy crops ? as beep -

; R A
The Hon’bie kr. KRISHNA BALLABH § .
in the affirmative. Government will pot (;nly"'sianﬁt'ii(::vre;ni‘s,::i{{7 are prepared to give help of other kinds algo, Government, famine grant if people require it. Government will alsp ‘v; a loan. But I would suggest to the hon'ble memhermm s enquiries and send @ report to mo

The Hon'ble r. KRISHNA BALLABH SAMAY ., Instructions n’ble Ministoe in,.-

When I shall bo abe ko 'll;ake loca]

